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1
13:50

2150 m
59.000 €

Autostart

Prix De Saint-Chamond
Rennpreis: 59.000 € (26.550 14.750 8.260 4.720 2.950 1.180 590)
Breed 1 Class D Allocates to the Mobile Start 59.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.150. 26.550, 14.750, 8.260, 4.720, 2.950, 1.180, 590. For 7 - 
10 including years, not having won 226.000. 

1
2150

ML: 32,0

First In Love
8j. b hors H (Goetmals Wood - Just In Love)

Trainer: Jerome-Michel Legros
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Vieux Chene
Züchter: Michèle Bliard

Luc-Jerome Legros

2023: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    16.560 € 2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    18.700 €12,8 221.000 €
06.09 La Capelle 7 14,1 2700A 35.000 13,0 L.J. Legros King Cole (Swe), Diwi D'Occagnes, Heart Of
01.09 Laval 4 14,5 2850B 35.000 49,0 L.J. Legros Flying Brickell, Gala De Crennes, Falco Du 
21.07 Pornichet 6 13,2 2750B 34.000 16,0 L.J. Legros Galactee De Chenu, Golfe Juan, Guardia
09.07 Sablé-Sur-Sarthe 6 2850B 24.000 L.J. Legros Enzo Du Klau, Fetiche Atout, Harvest De Bu
18.06 Les Andelys dis 2550B 23.000 L.J. Legros Head Of State, Mellby Guard, Dollar Baby

2
ML: 19,0

Franceville
8j. b hors S (Prince D'Espace - Trust Me)

Trainer: Franck Terry
Besitzer: Ph. Autonne
Züchter: M. Philippe Autonne

Cedric Terry

2023: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    56.140 € 2022: 18  Starts - 4  Siege - 2  Plätze    61.430 €12,1 222.760 €
18.09 Laval 2 13,6 2850B 35.000 13,0 E. Raffin Hisa Du Margas, Franceville, Furieuse Purpl
09.09 Marseille (À Borél 5 13,2 2300A 29.000 S.E. Pasquier Zorro Wind, Forbach, Ziguli Dei Greppi
27.08 Beaumont De Lo unpl 2550B 44.000 5,6 Cedric Terry Fakir Merite, Eveil Du Lupin, French Man
21.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,0 2925B 38.000 14,0 Ch. Martens Franceville, Ferlaine, Foxy Lady Yankee
15.08 Grenade-Sur-Gar 8 15,6 2725B 51.000 S.E. Pasquier Fakir Merite, Helios D'Ela, Douxor De Guez

3
ML: 96,0

Forever Speed
8j. b hors H (Uriel Speed - Prudence Du Ham)

Trainer: Julien Raffestin
Besitzer: S. Dalmasse
Züchter: M. Michel Triguel

Julien Raffestin

2023: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    260 € 2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    13.770 €12,1 224.880 €
15.09 Vincennes dis 2875B 59.000 110,0 Julien Raffestin Here We Go, Embleme Orange, Gardon
20.08 Montier-En-Der unpl 3050B 50.000 113,0 L. Cueff Ginko Du Roussoir, Hotline De Carsi, Fiston
30.07 Montier-En-Der 7 3050B 26.000 J. Vanmeerbeck Funky D'Alb, Horace Des Champs, Filou De
02.04 Lyon (À Parilly) unpl 2875B 29.000 Julien Raffestin Horace Du Goutier, Hurella, Elixir Du Rabuti
16.03 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2050A 34.000 35,0 Julien Raffestin Handy Bourbon, Forban, Enivrante

4
ML: 23,0

Diwi D'Occagnes
10j. b hors W (Kiwi - Source D'Occagnes)

Trainer: Didier Brohier
Besitzer: D. Brohier
Züchter: M. Philippe Joyeux

Didier Brohier

2023: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    53.870 € 2022: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    42.960 €11,6 222.230 €
24.09 Vincennes 8 13,5 2850B 68.000 24,0 D. Brohier Gimy Du Pommereux, Gaz D'Occagnes, Gr
06.09 La Capelle 2 14,0 2700A 35.000 17,0 D. Brohier King Cole (Swe), Diwi D'Occagnes, Heart Of
02.09 Vincennes unpl 2850B 68.000 44,0 D. Brohier Grace Du Digeon, Gamin Jaba, Goliath Du 
16.08 Enghien 6 13,7 2150A 59.000 33,0 D. Brohier Funky D'Alb, Fetiche Atout, Fortuna
22.07 Enghien dis 2150A 59.000 10,0 Y. Lebourgeois Zorro Wind, Ginkgo Thelois, Enduro

5
ML: 14,0

Falco Du Douet
8j. b hors H (Akim Du Cap Vert - Nakita Du Do

Trainer: Jean-Christophe Germain
Besitzer: Ecurie J-P.R. Vilault
Züchter: Ecurie J-P.R. Vilault

Tony Le Beller

2023: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    21.480 € 2022: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    50.500 €12,3 224.110 €
20.09 Feurs unpl 2875B 34.000 13,0 T. Le Beller Harry De Sassy, Floralyse D'Authou, Fox Tr
01.09 Laval 3 14,2 2850B 35.000 29,0 R. Hue Flying Brickell, Gala De Crennes, Falco Du 
25.08 Cabourg 6 13,1 2725A 37.000 28,0 F. Lecanu Heradames, Ginkgo Thelois, Embleme Oran
11.08 Amiens 7 2400A 34.000 15,0 Guillaume Martin Gaz D'Occagnes, Falcon D'Espace, Gabelo
24.07 Bréhal 2 2875B 23.000 F. Lecanu Hamonet De Choisel, Falco Du Douet, Extra

6
ML: 54,0

Goliath Du Caux
7j. b hors W (Otello Pierji - Ta Calypso Du Cau

Trainer: Alain Laurent
Besitzer: Ecurie Alain Laurent
Züchter: Laurence Bouelle

Alain Laurent

2023: 13  Starts - 6  Siege - 2  Plätze    106.010 € 2022: 12  Starts - 6  Siege - 2  Plätze    66.780 €11,3 218.630 €
02.09 Vincennes 3 13,2 2850B 68.000 15,0 A. Laurent Grace Du Digeon, Gamin Jaba, Goliath Du 
10.08 Enghien 6 13,2 2875B 75.000 21,0 A. Laurent Gamin Des Perdrix, Gims Du Plessis, Gitan
15.07 Lignières En Berr 1 15,2 2775A 28.000 A. Laurent Goliath Du Caux, Gaby Des Vals, Gaudeps
02.07 Vittel 4 2725B 23.000 A. Laurent Golosso De Bry, General Du Nord, Galaxie 
16.06 Vincennes 5 11,3 2100A 59.000 6,6 A. Laurent Eternel Amour, Graphiste Dream, Gaultheri

7
ML: 61,0

Fast Cash
8j. b hors W (Ready Cash - Armeniade)

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: B. Andreani
Züchter: Béatrix Andreani

Theo Duvaldestin

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    20.190 € 2022: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    37.230 €11,2 224.670 €
09.09 Vincennes 4 11,2 2175B Monte 68.000 2,4 B. Rochard Good Girl Marceaux, Dahlia Du Pont, Fleur 
23.08 Vincennes 2 12,0 2700B Monte 59.000 4,0 M. Mottier Good Girl Marceaux, Fast Cash, Dahlia Du 
10.08 Chateaubriant 12 15,5 3025B 30.000 16,0 Cl. Duvaldestin Grizzly Bear, Feeling Boy, Enrique
27.07 Chatelaillon-La R 9 12,2 2500A 34.000 87,0 F. Corbineau Gims Du Plessis, Gloire Du Lupin, Here We 
09.07 Sablé-Sur-Sarthe 10 20,3 2850B 24.000 M. Chadeyron Enzo Du Klau, Fetiche Atout, Harvest De Bu

8
ML: 35,0

Forban
8j. b hors W (Niky - Regina Di Semble)

Trainer: Jean-Francois Senet
Besitzer: Ecurie Karibou
Züchter: M. Jean Belmes

Jean-Francois Senet

2023: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    24.680 € 2022: 16  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    21.730 €11,5 217.840 €
06.09 La Capelle 9 14,1 2700A 35.000 24,0 J.F. Senet King Cole (Swe), Diwi D'Occagnes, Heart Of
01.09 Laval 6 14,7 2850B 35.000 18,0 J.F. Senet Flying Brickell, Gala De Crennes, Falco Du 
11.08 Amiens 5 2400A 34.000 34,0 J.F. Senet Gaz D'Occagnes, Falcon D'Espace, Gabelo
06.08 Rochefort-Sur-Loi 6 3025B 23.000 N. Chereau Filou De La Rouvre, Gazelle De Val, Ginkgo
24.07 Bréhal unpl 2875B 23.000 N. Boisrame Hamonet De Choisel, Falco Du Douet, Extra

9
ML: 11,0

Eclair De Kerosay
9j. b hors W (Hulk Des Champs - Passion D'Ir

Trainer: Etienne Lefranc
Besitzer: Ecurie Etienne Lefranc
Züchter: Chantal Theault

Matthieu Abrivard

2023: 15  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    37.150 € 2022: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    17.370 €10,9 204.660 €
17.09 Vincennes 2 10,9 2100A 59.000 10,0 M. Abrivard Fonzy D'Heripre, Eclair De Kerosay, For Lov
05.09 Dieppe 8 2575B 23.000 Et. Lefranc Hello Daxel, Cala Mayor De B., Hamandina
20.08 Le Mont-Saint-Mic 4 13,6 2600A 34.000 14,0 S. Baude Falco Fun, Genlou Blond, Espion De Bouer
25.07 La Capelle 8 14,3 2700A 35.000 8,4 Et. Lefranc Fortuna, Gordon Mijack, Dorun Beam
15.07 Enghien 2 13,7 2875B 59.000 14,0 Et. Lefranc Elvis D'Auvrecy, Eclair De Kerosay, Edi Jos

10
ML: 47,0

Frichti
8j. b hors W (Orlando Vici - Kalkidikie)

Trainer: Jonathan Vanmeerbeck
Besitzer: J. Vanmeerbeck
Züchter: M. Jérôme Guillaume-Barry

Jonathan Vanmeerbeck

2023: 13  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    22.335 € 2022: 21  Starts - 2  Siege - 6  Plätze    39.450 €13,3 114.815 €
29.08 La Capelle 7 2700A 28.000 8,4 J. Vanmeerbeck Gucci De Barb, Greatman De Busset, Hom
19.08 Vincennes 4 14,7 2700B 49.000 58,0 J. Vanmeerbeck Houston Tuilerie, Honey King, Fabuleux D'E
31.07 Mauquenchy 4 15,2 2150A 28.000 13,0 J. Vanmeerbeck Galaxie Du Home, Guido Josselyn, Gueliz
23.07 Vittel 5 2725B 5.500 F. Auber Elmio Du Pac, Etoile Des Brouets, Fakir De 
18.06 La Capelle 1 14,5 2750B 30.000 24,0 J. Vanmeerbeck Frichti, Ferlaine, Equejuelo

11
ML: 23,0

Equejuelo
9j. al H (Kesaco Phedo - Que Juela)

Trainer: Fabrice Lercier
Besitzer: J.M. Souici
Züchter: M. Paul Viel

Eric Raffin

2023: 15  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    73.100 € 2022: 14  Starts - 5  Siege - 1  Platz    68.720 €12,8 215.860 €
24.09 Vincennes dis 2850B 68.000 46,0 D. Bonne Gimy Du Pommereux, Gaz D'Occagnes, Gr
06.09 La Capelle 12 15,4 2700A 35.000 7,2 E. Raffin King Cole (Swe), Diwi D'Occagnes, Heart Of
23.08 Vincennes 8 14,3 2700B Monte 59.000 14,0 D. Thomain Good Girl Marceaux, Fast Cash, Dahlia Du 
11.08 Amiens 6 2400A 34.000 6,0 F. Ouvrie Gaz D'Occagnes, Falcon D'Espace, Gabelo
22.07 Enghien dis 2150A 59.000 6,3 G. Gelormini Zorro Wind, Ginkgo Thelois, Enduro

12
ML: 11,0

Grande Pretresse
7j. b hors S (Ganymede - Ultra Cool Baby)

Trainer: Sebastien Leblond
Besitzer: Ecurie De La Frenaie
Züchter: M. Jacques Frappat

Jean-Loic-Cl. Dersoir

2023: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    55.330 € 2022: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    15.580 €11,0 205.460 €
16.08 Les Sables D'Olo 5 15,8 2650A 29.000 F. Lecanu Histoire Moderne, Furieuse Purple, Hold Up 
05.06 Vichy dis 2800A 37.000 10,0 F. Lecanu Femto De Vauvert, Foster Wood, Gino Tosc
05.05 Vincennes 7 11,0 2100A 59.000 16,0 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Sahara Jaeburn, Ghostbuster, Dats So Cool
21.04 Vincennes 1 11,3 2100A 59.000 26,0 F. Lecanu Grande Pretresse, Hove Pont Vautier, Gino 
31.03 Vincennes 2 12,5 2100A 52.000 50,0 F. Lecanu Flying Brickell, Grande Pretresse, Follow M
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Prix De Saint-Chamond
Rennpreis: 59.000 € (26.550 14.750 8.260 4.720 2.950 1.180 590)
Breed 1 Class D Allocates to the Mobile Start 59.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.150. 26.550, 14.750, 8.260, 4.720, 2.950, 1.180, 590. For 7 - 
10 including years, not having won 226.000. 

13
ML: 36,0

Domino D'Auvrecy
10j. b hors W (Let's Go Along - Union D'Auvre

Trainer: Junior Guelpa
Besitzer: P. Yvanes
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Lambert Hue

Junior Guelpa

2023: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    52.820 € 2022: 15  Starts - 4  Siege - 4  Plätze    43.160 €11,5 190.470 €
17.09 Vincennes 8 11,5 2100A 59.000 20,0 J. Guelpa Fonzy D'Heripre, Eclair De Kerosay, For Lov
19.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 12,0 2150A 33.000 3,5 J. Guelpa Domino D'Auvrecy, Farceur Ace, Flamboya
23.07 Hyères 6 12,8 2650A 33.000 19,0 J. Guelpa Edjo Du Mont, King Cole (Swe), Gourgandin
14.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 12,1 2150A 28.000 H. Sorel Foxy Lady Yankee, Domino D'Auvrecy, Edjo
04.06 La Roche-Posay 7 3150B 50.000 20,0 J. Guelpa Gaudeo, Galet Sted, Emeraude De Bais

14
ML: 29,0

Ferlaine
8j. b hors S (Jasmin De Flore - Une Fee)

Trainer: Christophe Mirandel
Besitzer: Ecurie Mz
Züchter: Marie Madeleine Lebrun

David Thomain

2023: 15  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    33.430 € 2022: 19  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    45.860 €11,8 205.790 €
18.09 Laval 4 13,8 2850B 35.000 21,0 M. Abrivard Hisa Du Margas, Franceville, Furieuse Purpl
09.09 Marseille (À Borél 4 13,2 2300A 29.000 D. Bekaert Zorro Wind, Forbach, Ziguli Dei Greppi
21.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 13,2 2925B 38.000 15,0 R. Derieux Franceville, Ferlaine, Foxy Lady Yankee
25.07 La Capelle 7 14,3 2700A 35.000 26,0 M. Verva Fortuna, Gordon Mijack, Dorun Beam
15.07 Lignières En Berr 7 15,8 2775A 28.000 M. Verva Goliath Du Caux, Gaby Des Vals, Gaudeps

15
ML: 19,0

Filarete Du Verger
8j. noi. pa S (Univers De Pan - Marina Du Dan

Trainer: Philippe Daugeard
Besitzer: Ecurie Philippe Daugeard
Züchter: Nathalie Racine

Philippe Daugeard

2023: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    28.390 € 2022: 13  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    60.760 €11,6 215.350 €
18.09 Laval 5 13,9 2850B 35.000 14,0 Ph. Daugeard Hisa Du Margas, Franceville, Furieuse Purpl
06.09 La Capelle 6 14,1 2700A 35.000 11,0 Ph. Daugeard King Cole (Swe), Diwi D'Occagnes, Heart Of
11.08 Amiens dis 2400A 34.000 13,0 Ph. Daugeard Gaz D'Occagnes, Falcon D'Espace, Gabelo
29.07 Enghien 3 13,3 2150A 59.000 30,0 Ph. Daugeard Gold Dairpet, Guardia, Filarete Du Verger
22.07 Enghien 6 13,8 2150A 59.000 23,0 Ph. Daugeard Zorro Wind, Ginkgo Thelois, Enduro

16
ML: 25,0

Fonzy D'Heripre
8j. b hors W (Un Mec D'Heripre - Angie D'Heri

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: D. Fricaux
Züchter: Eugénie Quintin

Alexandre Abrivard

2023: 15  Starts - 5  Siege - 2  Plätze    99.880 € 2022: 13  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    33.050 €10,5 217.330 €
17.09 Vincennes 1 10,5 2100A 59.000 1,6 A. Abrivard Fonzy D'Heripre, Eclair De Kerosay, For Lov
10.09 Ecommoy 8 2775B 24.000 A. Abrivard Gina Pride, Giac Joli, Equin De Gravel
01.09 Vincennes 1 13,1 2100A 52.000 2,6 A. Abrivard Fonzy D'Heripre, Filou De L'elle, Guepard D
15.08 Meslay-Du-Maine 1 12,4 2875B 30.000 2,3 Y. Lebourgeois Fonzy D'Heripre, Floralyse D'Authou, Espoir
03.08 Langon-Libourne 1 15,2 2825B 26.000 2,7 A. Abrivard Fonzy D'Heripre, Ge Du Manoir, Figaro Gra

Wettstar - Tipp:Fonzy D'Heripre (16) - Goliath Du Caux (6) - Franceville (2) - Grande Pretresse (12) - Eclair De Kerosay (9)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


